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Methodology

The report consists of two parts: the first is the TOP 100 users, and the second is the TOP 100 photos
as of previous month.

TOP 100 users
Users with their total activity scored the most points for the month get to the pages of this report.

The user's rating is the difference between the ratings of the current and previous months, and not
the total value for the entire period.

Permanent link - TOP 100 users
TOP 100 photos

Within a month, 100 best photographs are determined by an open user vote, which appear on the
pages of this report. Each user has the opportunity to vote once in accordance with their status on the
resource. Read more about this in in site rules.

The rating of a photo is the difference between the ratings of the current and previous months, and
not the total value for the entire period.

Permanent link - TOP 100 photos

photographers.ua € photographers



https://photographers.ua/ratings/users/
https://photographers.ua/content/8/#4.3
https://photographers.ua/ratings/pictures/
https://photographers.ua

TOP 100 users
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KOpin MakcMmMeHKOo
Kyiv, ™ Ukraine

Irop Cosi000BHIKOB
Cherkasy, ™ Ukraine

Bosnoonmup LUnba
Kyiv, ™ Ukraine

MAN
Kyiv, ¥ Ukraine

Volodymyr Shapoval VISt
Cherkasy, ™@Ukraine

EAS
Cherkasy, ™ Ukraine

[pyHa KynaikoBa
Pervomais'k, ™ Ukraine

Yevhenii Lukashuk

Month For the whole

+4,7K

+2,8K

+2,6K

+2,5K

+2,4K

+2,2K

+2,2K

+2,1K

period

941,6K

117,9K

3,5K

250,4K

163,0K

54,6K

240,5K

21,3K


https://photographers.ua/YuriyMaksimenko/
https://photographers.ua/YuriyMaksimenko/
https://photographers.ua/IgorSolodovnikov/
https://photographers.ua/IgorSolodovnikov/
https://photographers.ua/VolodimirTsiba/
https://photographers.ua/VolodimirTsiba/
https://photographers.ua/MAN2/
https://photographers.ua/MAN2/
https://photographers.ua/VolodymyrShapovalVISt/
https://photographers.ua/VolodymyrShapovalVISt/
https://photographers.ua/EAS/
https://photographers.ua/EAS/
https://photographers.ua/IrinaKulikova/
https://photographers.ua/IrinaKulikova/
https://photographers.ua/YevheniiLukashuk/
https://photographers.ua/YevheniiLukashuk/
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GAYDZIN

Zaporizhzhia, ™ Ukraine

Muxanno MNeLkoBnY
Lviv, ™ Ukraine

€BreH Janekun
Lviv, ™ Ukraine

[eTpo MagkeBu4
Rivnhe, ™ Ukraine

HOpuin Jlabawn
Cherkasy, ™ Ukraine

Onekcin CTeLeHKo
Kyiv, ¥t Ukraine

Gregori Yakimchuk
Indianapolis, = USA

Andronik Aleksander
Cologne, B Germany

Andriy....
Lviv, ™ Ukraine

Cepren Enuiwes
Kharkiv, ™tUkraine

+2,0K

+1,9K

+1,7K

+1,6K

+1,5K

+1,5K

+1,4K

+1,4K

+1,4K

+1,3K

11,8K

116,7K

12,3K

10,6K

15,0K

166,4K

4,7K

62,1K

51,9K

297,4K


https://photographers.ua/GAYDZIN/
https://photographers.ua/GAYDZIN/
https://photographers.ua/MihayloPetskovich/
https://photographers.ua/MihayloPetskovich/
https://photographers.ua/IevgenDalekiy/
https://photographers.ua/IevgenDalekiy/
https://photographers.ua/PetroGladkevich/
https://photographers.ua/PetroGladkevich/
https://photographers.ua/YuriyLabay1/
https://photographers.ua/YuriyLabay1/
https://photographers.ua/OleksiyStetsenko/
https://photographers.ua/OleksiyStetsenko/
https://photographers.ua/GregoriYakimchuk/
https://photographers.ua/GregoriYakimchuk/
https://photographers.ua/AndronikAleksander1/
https://photographers.ua/AndronikAleksander1/
https://photographers.ua/Andriy8/
https://photographers.ua/Andriy8/
https://photographers.ua/SergeyEpishev/
https://photographers.ua/SergeyEpishev/

19 U 6 _ Lyudmila Dhzur
T = Kyiv, ™ Ukraine
| o

20 © 11

AnekcaHap Xpomees
Mariupol', ¥1Ukraine

21 W10 Anekc Cepriis
Chernihiv, ™1 Ukraine
22 w10 Irop Mykanos

Lviv, ™1Ukraine

Anatoliy Storchak
Boryspil, ™tUkraine

24 9 BiTanin LapaHCbKum
Rivne, ™tUkraine

25 2 Iryna Baranska Voronina
Lviv, ™ Ukraine

26 PomaH CaBoLKuNiA
Priluki, ™ Ukraine

27 o7 CuHeNbHMKOB AnekcaHap
Odesa, ™ Ukraine

28 w1 OkcaHa MaxoBcKas

Kyiv, ¥t Ukraine

+1,2K

+1,2K

+1,2K

+1,2K

+1,1K

+1,1K

+1,1K

+1,1K

+1,1K

+1,0K

22,5K

200,6K

32,3K

94,5K

71,2K

75,6K

32,1K

42,4K

257,7K

47,6K


https://photographers.ua/LyudmilaDhzur/
https://photographers.ua/LyudmilaDhzur/
https://photographers.ua/AleksandrHromeev/
https://photographers.ua/AleksandrHromeev/
https://photographers.ua/AleksSergiiv/
https://photographers.ua/AleksSergiiv/
https://photographers.ua/IgorMukalov/
https://photographers.ua/IgorMukalov/
https://photographers.ua/AnatoliyStorchak/
https://photographers.ua/AnatoliyStorchak/
https://photographers.ua/VitaliyShafranskiy/
https://photographers.ua/VitaliyShafranskiy/
https://photographers.ua/IrynaBaranskaVoronina/
https://photographers.ua/IrynaBaranskaVoronina/
https://photographers.ua/RomanSavotskiy/
https://photographers.ua/RomanSavotskiy/
https://photographers.ua/SinelnikovAleksandr/
https://photographers.ua/SinelnikovAleksandr/
https://photographers.ua/OksanaMahovskaya/
https://photographers.ua/OksanaMahovskaya/
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w42

Ceprin oH4YapoB
Kremenchuk, ™Ukraine

Onbra
Tel Aviv, =llsrael

Pynesckuin Cepren KOpbeBuYy

Bila Tserkva, ™ Ukraine

EBrenuin Lllaman
Kharkiv, ™tUkraine

AlexPP
Dnipro, ™t Ukraine

Eugene Vik
Zaporizhzhia, ™ Ukraine

AHOpi MaKoBCbKUI
Chernihiv, ™ Ukraine

MuLieHKo Bsayecnas
Berdychiv, ™ Ukraine

BukTop TaTapHeB
Luhansk, ™1Ukraine

Anatoliy Pohilyuk
Rivnhe, ™ Ukraine

+1,0K

+1,0K

+1,0K

+968

+955

+952

+937

+909

+852

+851

289,7K

175,3K

17,4K

114,4K

6,5K

64,5K

21,6K

280,4K

3,0K

86,2K


https://photographers.ua/SergiyGoncharov/
https://photographers.ua/SergiyGoncharov/
https://photographers.ua/Olga17/
https://photographers.ua/Olga17/
https://photographers.ua/RulevskiySergeyYurjevich/
https://photographers.ua/RulevskiySergeyYurjevich/
https://photographers.ua/EvgeniyShamay/
https://photographers.ua/EvgeniyShamay/
https://photographers.ua/AlexPP/
https://photographers.ua/AlexPP/
https://photographers.ua/EugeneVik/
https://photographers.ua/EugeneVik/
https://photographers.ua/AndriyMaykovskiy/
https://photographers.ua/AndriyMaykovskiy/
https://photographers.ua/MischenkoVyacheslav/
https://photographers.ua/MischenkoVyacheslav/
https://photographers.ua/ViktorTatarnev/
https://photographers.ua/ViktorTatarnev/
https://photographers.ua/AnatoliyPohilyuk/
https://photographers.ua/AnatoliyPohilyuk/
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MeTpo CTaxos
Kyiv, ¥ Ukraine

Cepren EBHeBNY
Sumy, = Ukraine

Alexander Grinn
Odesa, ™ Ukraine

Cnpopyk AMutpo
Kyiv, ¥t Ukraine

OnekcaHap
Priluki, ™tUkraine

AnekcaHap Bus4apuk
Odesa, ™ Ukraine

OnekcaHap [opoxos
Kharkiv, ™tUkraine

NaBen GuUANNEHKOB
Kharkiv, ™tUkraine

Kanna OnekcaHap
Kyiv, ¥ Ukraine

KpyTun Hukonawn
Kharkiv, ™tUkraine

+843

+835

+819

+791

+749

+730

+704

+671

+657

+641

90,8K

21,4K

28,5K

1,3K

16,8K

405,9K

3,0K

18,1K

76,3K

18,8K


https://photographers.ua/PetroStahov/
https://photographers.ua/PetroStahov/
https://photographers.ua/SergeyEvnevich/
https://photographers.ua/SergeyEvnevich/
https://photographers.ua/AlexanderGrinn/
https://photographers.ua/AlexanderGrinn/
https://photographers.ua/SidorukDmitro/
https://photographers.ua/SidorukDmitro/
https://photographers.ua/Oleksandr6/
https://photographers.ua/Oleksandr6/
https://photographers.ua/AleksandrVivcharik/
https://photographers.ua/AleksandrVivcharik/
https://photographers.ua/OleksandrDorohov/
https://photographers.ua/OleksandrDorohov/
https://photographers.ua/PavelFilipenkov/
https://photographers.ua/PavelFilipenkov/
https://photographers.ua/KaplyaOleksandr/
https://photographers.ua/KaplyaOleksandr/
https://photographers.ua/KrutiyNikolay/
https://photographers.ua/KrutiyNikolay/
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Farernik

tOnis pebeHtok

Andrii Zhyla
Dnipro, ™t Ukraine

Bonognmmp Copoka
Priluki, ™tUkraine

MNaBen Belillep
Zaporizhzhia, ™ Ukraine

Oleg Kirienko
Odesa, ™ Ukraine

volodymyr khatsaiuk
Ternopil, ™ Ukraine

Banepuin CaBeHKO
Kyiv, ¥t Ukraine

ApTtyp CipeHko
Ivano-Frankivsk, ™ Ukraine

Less Nick
Kyiv, ¥t Ukraine

+619

+615

+613

+602

+589

+569

+566

+533

+522

+515

729,5K

7,2K

3,6K

3,7K

756

79,3K

1,6K

31,2K

88,6K

1,6K


https://photographers.ua/Farernik/
https://photographers.ua/Farernik/
https://photographers.ua/YuliyaGrebenyuk/
https://photographers.ua/YuliyaGrebenyuk/
https://photographers.ua/AndriiZhyla/
https://photographers.ua/AndriiZhyla/
https://photographers.ua/VolodimirSoroka1/
https://photographers.ua/VolodimirSoroka1/
https://photographers.ua/PavelVysher/
https://photographers.ua/PavelVysher/
https://photographers.ua/OlegKirienko/
https://photographers.ua/OlegKirienko/
https://photographers.ua/VolodymyrKhatsaiuk/
https://photographers.ua/VolodymyrKhatsaiuk/
https://photographers.ua/ValeriySavenko/
https://photographers.ua/ValeriySavenko/
https://photographers.ua/ArturSirenko/
https://photographers.ua/ArturSirenko/
https://photographers.ua/LessNick/
https://photographers.ua/LessNick/
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Ceprei TaTapHeB
Kyiv, ¥ Ukraine

AHaTonin NaBneHKo

Bragumup benbii
Poltava, ™ Ukraine

Andrii Kurinnyi
Poltava, ™ Ukraine

FOpin Bepemyyk (YurijV)

Rivnhe, ™ Ukraine

Wropb babak

Bsayecnas
Kyiv, ¥ Ukraine

Nropb FoBOpuH
Odesa, ™ Ukraine

IBaH CTeLEeHKO
Kyiv, ¥ Ukraine

Ceprin JIokoTKOB
Tokmak, ™ Ukraine

+515

+509

+492

+490

+487

+483

+476

+448

+427

+405

11,1K

21,5K

120,6K

14,9K

285,6K

13,1K

50,3K

38,4K

10,7K

13,6K


https://photographers.ua/SergeyTatarnev/
https://photographers.ua/SergeyTatarnev/
https://photographers.ua/AnatoliyPavlenko/
https://photographers.ua/AnatoliyPavlenko/
https://photographers.ua/VladimirBelyy/
https://photographers.ua/VladimirBelyy/
https://photographers.ua/AndriiKurinnyi/
https://photographers.ua/AndriiKurinnyi/
https://photographers.ua/YuriyVeremchukYurijV/
https://photographers.ua/YuriyVeremchukYurijV/
https://photographers.ua/IgorBabak/
https://photographers.ua/IgorBabak/
https://photographers.ua/Vyacheslav13/
https://photographers.ua/Vyacheslav13/
https://photographers.ua/IgorGovorin/
https://photographers.ua/IgorGovorin/
https://photographers.ua/IvanStetsenko/
https://photographers.ua/IvanStetsenko/
https://photographers.ua/SergiyLokotkov/
https://photographers.ua/SergiyLokotkov/
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Alena Korn
Kyiv, ¥ Ukraine

geokon (AnekcaHnp)
Kyiv, ¥t Ukraine

tOnis ®epnopeHko
Vinnytsia, ™ Ukraine

Photoactress Inna Mikitas

Dnipro, ™1 Ukraine

GreGor'y
Vinnytsia, ™ Ukraine

Bonoanmump Ko)xeBHikoB
Kharkiv, ™tUkraine

Hukonan , Mopo3s
Chernihiv, ™ Ukraine

OneHa EdimoBa
Boryspil, ™ Ukraine

Anppen bypaa
Novovolynsk, =t Ukraine

Anna Jlncosas
Zaporizhzhia, ™ Ukraine

+404

+402

+398

+395

+393

+386

+380

+371

+364

+357

71,3K

185,7K

398

56,2K

11,3K

1,2K

131,5K

15,0K

51,4K

85,1K


https://photographers.ua/AlenaKorn/
https://photographers.ua/AlenaKorn/
https://photographers.ua/GeokonAleksandr/
https://photographers.ua/GeokonAleksandr/
https://photographers.ua/YuliyaFedorenko/
https://photographers.ua/YuliyaFedorenko/
https://photographers.ua/PhotoactressInnaMikitas/
https://photographers.ua/PhotoactressInnaMikitas/
https://photographers.ua/GreGory/
https://photographers.ua/GreGory/
https://photographers.ua/VolodimirKozhevnikov/
https://photographers.ua/VolodimirKozhevnikov/
https://photographers.ua/NikolayMoroz/
https://photographers.ua/NikolayMoroz/
https://photographers.ua/OlenaIefimova/
https://photographers.ua/OlenaIefimova/
https://photographers.ua/AndreyBurda/
https://photographers.ua/AndreyBurda/
https://photographers.ua/AllaLisovaya/
https://photographers.ua/AllaLisovaya/

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

new

w16

new

new

w12

new

011

new

017

O 10

Ceprii BoBk
Lviv, ™ Ukraine

Aleksandr Makiichuk
Kyiv, ¥t Ukraine

Tatjana Yana T Petruk
Starokostiantyniv, =tUkraine

[ena TeTdHa
Chernivtsi, ™ Ukraine

CsiTnaHa Menatwimny
Kyiv, ¥ Ukraine

JKaHHa
Odesa, ™ Ukraine

Ceprin KacbsiH
Kyiv, ¥ Ukraine

KopHieEHKO EBreHin
Poltava, ™ Ukraine

Lana Kravchenko
Cherkasy, ™ Ukraine

Anton Yasenchuk
Sumy, ¥ Ukraine

+356

+356

+351

+349

+348

+347

+342

+339

+328

+316

78,4K

1,0K

6,6K

15,0K

537

26,8K

4,3K

18,6K

57,6K

55,3K


https://photographers.ua/SergiyVovk/
https://photographers.ua/SergiyVovk/
https://photographers.ua/AleksandrMakiichuk/
https://photographers.ua/AleksandrMakiichuk/
https://photographers.ua/TatjanaYanaTPetruk/
https://photographers.ua/TatjanaYanaTPetruk/
https://photographers.ua/GedaTetyana/
https://photographers.ua/GedaTetyana/
https://photographers.ua/SvitlanaMelashich1/
https://photographers.ua/SvitlanaMelashich1/
https://photographers.ua/Zhanna1/
https://photographers.ua/Zhanna1/
https://photographers.ua/SergiyKasjyan/
https://photographers.ua/SergiyKasjyan/
https://photographers.ua/KorniienkoIevgeniy/
https://photographers.ua/KorniienkoIevgeniy/
https://photographers.ua/LanaKravchenko1/
https://photographers.ua/LanaKravchenko1/
https://photographers.ua/AntonYasenchuk/
https://photographers.ua/AntonYasenchuk/

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

new

new

new

new

0O 29

new

new

new

new

Sergii Vidov
Donetsk, ™Ukraine

oke R.

Lviv, ™ Ukraine

Tetyana Kovalenko
Kyiv, ¥ Ukraine

Kunsunukumn Bnagumup
Khmelnytsky, ™ Ukraine

Lutsk, ™t Ukraine

OkcaHa Mana
Poltava, ™ Ukraine

Bonoaumup I1.
Dubno, ™ Ukraine

Roman Brylynskyi
Uzhhorod, ™ Ukraine

Jurijs Suhodolskis
Daugavpils, = Latvia

Robert
Ivano-Frankivsk, ™ Ukraine

+315

+292

+289

+287

+282

+279

+279

+278

+265

+263

42,8K

9,0K

17,3K

1,3K

13,9K

6,8K

52,0K

7,9K

9,8K

42,6K


https://photographers.ua/SergiiVidov/
https://photographers.ua/SergiiVidov/
https://photographers.ua/JokeR/
https://photographers.ua/JokeR/
https://photographers.ua/TetyanaKovalenko1/
https://photographers.ua/TetyanaKovalenko1/
https://photographers.ua/KizitskiyVladimir/
https://photographers.ua/KizitskiyVladimir/
https://photographers.ua/Andriy9/
https://photographers.ua/Andriy9/
https://photographers.ua/OksanaMala/
https://photographers.ua/OksanaMala/
https://photographers.ua/VolodimirP1/
https://photographers.ua/VolodimirP1/
https://photographers.ua/RomanBrylynskyi/
https://photographers.ua/RomanBrylynskyi/
https://photographers.ua/JurijsSuhodolskis/
https://photographers.ua/JurijsSuhodolskis/
https://photographers.ua/Robert/
https://photographers.ua/Robert/

9 ©1 AmnTpuid LLoMOPOBCKMiA +263 102,4K
Odesa, ™ Ukraine
100 new BuTanni +254 27,7K

Kharkiv, ™tUkraine
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https://photographers.ua/DmitriyDombrovskiy/
https://photographers.ua/DmitriyDombrovskiy/
https://photographers.ua/Vitaliy18/
https://photographers.ua/Vitaliy18/
https://photographers.ua

Top 100 photos

Magical Tuscany sunrise, Author: Ceprin Bosk



https://photographers.ua/photo/magical-tuscany-sunrise-1414973/
https://photographers.ua/photo/magical-tuscany-sunrise-1414973/
https://photographers.ua/SergiyVovk/

[pa3b OAULWLNTL NOKW COHLE CBITUTD...., Author: Irop Coslo10BHIKOB



https://photographers.ua/photo/gryaz-blischit-poki-sontse-svitit-1415626/
https://photographers.ua/photo/gryaz-blischit-poki-sontse-svitit-1415626/
https://photographers.ua/IgorSolodovnikov/

Poxxesuin paHok, Author: Irop CononoBHiKOB



https://photographers.ua/photo/rozheviy-ranok-1416431/
https://photographers.ua/photo/rozheviy-ranok-1416431/
https://photographers.ua/IgorSolodovnikov/

MNonoHwuHa LiBHuK., Author: Muxanno MNeLkKoBnY



https://photographers.ua/photo/polonina-schivnik-1415196/
https://photographers.ua/photo/polonina-schivnik-1415196/
https://photographers.ua/MihayloPetskovich/

Smoke on the Water, Author: Irop CononoBHiKOB



https://photographers.ua/photo/smoke-on-the-water-1415809/
https://photographers.ua/photo/smoke-on-the-water-1415809/
https://photographers.ua/IgorSolodovnikov/

[0 BeplnHu..., Author: Bayecnas



https://photographers.ua/photo/do-vershini-1415709/
https://photographers.ua/photo/do-vershini-1415709/
https://photographers.ua/Vyacheslav13/

MNoBiHb Ha AHinpi, Author: Irop Conoa0BHIKOB



https://photographers.ua/photo/povin-na-dnipri-1416481/
https://photographers.ua/photo/povin-na-dnipri-1416481/
https://photographers.ua/IgorSolodovnikov/

Anximik, Author: [Netpo Ctaxos


https://photographers.ua/photo/alhimik-1415860/
https://photographers.ua/photo/alhimik-1415860/
https://photographers.ua/PetroStahov/

MoryTHin [Hinpo Big4ys noaunx BecHu, Author: Irop ConoaoBHIKOB



https://photographers.ua/photo/mogutniy-dnipro-vidchuv-podih-vesni-1415381/
https://photographers.ua/photo/mogutniy-dnipro-vidchuv-podih-vesni-1415381/
https://photographers.ua/IgorSolodovnikov/

Beyip Hap cenom, Author: Irop ConogoBHIKOB



https://photographers.ua/photo/vechir-nad-selom-1415926/
https://photographers.ua/photo/vechir-nad-selom-1415926/
https://photographers.ua/IgorSolodovnikov/

Beyip Ha nonoHuHI, Author: Cugopyk AMUTPO



https://photographers.ua/photo/vechir-na-polonini-1416182/
https://photographers.ua/photo/vechir-na-polonini-1416182/
https://photographers.ua/SidorukDmitro/

PoxxeBun CBiTaHOK., Author: OnekcaHap IrHaTbEB



https://photographers.ua/photo/rozheviy-svitanok-1415582/
https://photographers.ua/photo/rozheviy-svitanok-1415582/
https://photographers.ua/OleksandrIgnatiev/

- A o Le v BaC TYT KOITbCA? - A Lle Y HaC NPOTU HOYi XMapun 3Bopoxobuancsa Hag HebokpaeM - 0.,

Author: KOpin MakcumMmeHkKo



https://photographers.ua/photo/a-sho-tse-u-vas-1415802/
https://photographers.ua/photo/a-sho-tse-u-vas-1415802/
https://photographers.ua/YuriyMaksimenko/

Author: MAN


https://photographers.ua/photo/1416049/
https://photographers.ua/MAN2/

Hebo Hap cTaBoM, Author: Irop Conoo0BHIKOB



https://photographers.ua/photo/nebo-nad-stavom-1416200/
https://photographers.ua/photo/nebo-nad-stavom-1416200/
https://photographers.ua/IgorSolodovnikov/
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